KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES AND OCEAN STUDIES

KUFOS – Academic - Fee for Under Graduate Programmes for the academic year 2022-23 – Revised Fees - Fixed - Orders issued.

ACADEMIC WING

No. Acad (1)/1520/2022 (i)

Panangad, Dated 05.05.2022

Read: - 1. University Order No. Acad (1) /10282/2017(1) (2) & (3) dated 21.01.2020.

- 2. This Office Order No. Acad (1) /10282/2017(1) (2) & (3) dated 16.04.2021
- 3. Decision taken in the Admission Core Committee meeting held on 27.04.2022

ORDER

As per Orders read 1 above, Fee structure for the academic year 2020-21 were fixed with 10% hike in tuition fee per semester. Due to COVID 19 pandemic and the Government order in place, fee was not hiked in the year 2020-21 & 2021-22 rather the fee was revised to that of 2019-20. Since the situation is coming normal as pre-COVID era, vide read 3, it was decided to fix the fee for 2022-23 academic year as same as that of academic year of 2020-21, issued as read 1 above with minor changes.

In these circumstances, orders are hereby issued for fixing the fees for Under Graduate Programmes for the Academic Year 2022-23 as given below:

BFSc.

Sl.	Item	Amount (in Rs.)			
No.	item	1 st Semester	2 nd , 4 th , 6 th and 8 th Semesters	3 rd , 5 th and 7 th Semesters	Total
	Admission fee	100	0	0	100
1	Caution Deposit (refundable)	1000	0	0	1000
2	Tuition fee*	8052	8052	8052	64,416
3. Spe	cial Fees				
	Library fee (per semester) *	200	200	200	1600
	Stationery fee (per semester)*	200	200	200	1600
	Athletic/Sports/Games fee (per semester) *	100	100	100	800
	Association fee (per semester) *	100	100	100	800
	Magazine fee (annual)	200	0	200	800
	University Union fee (per semester)*	100	100	100	800

4	Semester Examination fee *	500	500	500	4000
	Insurance premium (annual)	178	0	178	712
	Computer fee (per semester) *	500	500	500	4000

(* To be remitted in every semester)

BTech. Food Technology

61		Amount (in Rs.)				
Sl. No.	Item	1 st Semester	2 nd ,4 th , 6 th and 8 th Semesters	3 rd , 5 th and 7 th Semesters	Total	
1	Admission Fee	10,000	0	0	10,000	
	Caution Deposit (refundable)	5,000	0	0	5,000	
2	Tuition Fee*	33,000	33,000	33,000	2,64,000	
2.25	Special Fees:					
	Library fee (per semester)*	500	500	500	4,000	
	Stationery fee (per semester)*	500	500	500	4,000	
	Athletic/ Sports/Games fee (per semester)*	250	250	250	2,000	
3	Association fee (per semester)*	100	100	100	800	
	Magazine fee (annual)	500	0	500	2,000	
	University Union fee (per semester)*	250	250	250	2,000	
- 1	Computer fee (per semester)*	1000	1000	1000	8,000	
	Insurance premium (annual)	178	0	178	712	
4	Semester Examination fee*	2000	2000	2000	16,000	
	Total Rs.	53,278	37,600	38,278	3,18,512	

(* To be remitted in every semester)

The above fee is prescribed for the students who secure admission during the academic year 2022-23

In addition, the following fees are also fixed from the academic year 2022-23 onwards for all batches:

Sl. No.	Item	Amount (Rs.)
1	Late registration of semester (i) within 7 working days from the last date of registration (ii) beyond 7 working days and within 15 working days	500 1000
2	Duplicate Identity Card	250
3	Re - Examination/Repeat Examination (per paper)	450
4	Revaluation (per paper)	500

The Deans of all Faculties/Heads of Departments/Faculty Co-ordinators shall ensure that no student is attending the classes without registering the respective semester by remitting prescribed fees. Hostel inmates shall remit hostel rent along with semester fees.

(By the Order of Viet-Changellor)

KERALAUN FISHERIES & (

FISHERIES & OCEAN STUDIES PANANGAD, KOCHI-682 506

To Dean (FFS/FOST/FFM/FFE)

Copy to: - The Joint Director, Kerala State Audit Dept., KUFOS/Finance Officer/Controller of Examinations i/ c/ Dy. Registrar (Finance)/Dy.Registrar (Academic)/ PS to VC/PA to Registrar/Asst. Registrar (Dean's Office)/Section Officers (Exam/FFM/FOST/Cash)/Dr. Maya Raman, Assoc. Professor &Dr.Safeena M.P., Asst.Professor, Members, Admission Core Committee -for including in the Prospectus/Acad 2 & 3 sections/Exam 1, 2 &3 sections/Cashier/SF/Spare.